## FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

February 24, 2023

SENATE	FLOOR	AMENDMENT	number	1	to	SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND
						TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE
						SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE
						HEALTH AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS
						COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
						SENATE BILL 132

Amendment sponsored by Senator Mimi Stewart

- 1. On page 2, line 6, after "C.", strike the remainder of line 6, strike line 7 in its entirety, strike "for" on line 8 and insert in lieu thereof "The provisions of Subsection A of this section do not apply to".
- 2. On page 2, line 9, strike "a covered person's" and insert in lieu thereof "an eligible insured's".
- 3. On page 2, line 10, strike "such coverage is permitted under" and insert in lieu thereof "otherwise allowed pursuant to".
- 4. On page 3, line 16, after "C.", strike the remainder of line 16, strike 17 in its entirety, strike "for" on line 18 and insert in lieu thereof "The provisions of Subsection A of this section do not apply to".
- 5. On page 3, line 19, strike "a covered person's" and insert in lieu thereof "an eligible insured's".
- 6. On page 3, line 20, strike "such coverage is permitted under" and insert in lieu thereof "otherwise allowed pursuant to".
- 7. On page 5, line 1, after "C.", strike the remainder of line 1, strike line 2 in its entirety, strike "for" on line 3 and insert in lieu thereof "The provisions of Subsection A of this section do not apply to".

## FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

## SF1/STBTC/SHPAC/SB 132

Page 2

- 8. On page 5, line 4, strike "a covered person's" and insert in lieu thereof "an eligible insured's".
- 9. On page 5, line 5, strike "such coverage is permitted under" and insert in lieu thereof "otherwise allowed pursuant to".
- 10. On page 6, line 10, after "C.", strike the remainder of line 10, strike line 11 in its entirety, strike "for" on line 12 and insert in lieu thereof "The provisions of Subsection A of this section do not apply to".
- 11. On page 6, line 13, strike "a covered person's" and insert in lieu thereof "an eligible enrollee's".
- 12. On page 6, line 14, strike "such coverage is permitted under" and insert in lieu thereof "otherwise allowed pursuant to".
- 13. On page 7, line 19, after "C.", strike the remainder of line 19, strike line 20 in its entirety, strike "for" on line 21 and insert in lieu thereof "The provisions of Subsection A of this section do not apply to".
- 14. On page 7, line 22, strike "a covered person's" and insert in lieu thereof "an eligible subscriber's".
- 15. On page 7, line 23, strike "such coverage is permitted under" and insert in lieu thereof "otherwise allowed pursuant to".

## FIFTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

SF1/STBTC/SHPAC/SB 132

Page 3

		Mimi S	Mimi Stewart				
Adopted _		Not Adopted					
	(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)				
	Date	<del> </del>					